Allied Health Professions



TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

Master of Occupational Therapy

				FALL 2020		G 2021					
ENROLLMENT HOURS	9 or more (Fall)	9 or more (Spring)	TOTAL (Fall &Spring)	8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
Tuition	\$5,073.50	\$5,076.75	\$10,150.25	\$4,509.00	\$3,953.75	\$3,385.75	\$2,825.00	\$2,259.25	\$1,693.25	\$1215.75	\$610.25
Technology Fee (1)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	\$40.00	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$5.00
Lab and Supplies Fee	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$89.00	\$78.00	\$67.00	\$56.00	\$44.00	\$33.00	\$22.00	\$11.00
Academic Excellence Fee (2)	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$180.00	\$80.00	\$70.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$10.00
Operational Fee	\$73.00	\$73.00	\$146.00	\$65.00	\$57.00	\$49.00	\$41.00	\$32.00	\$24.00	\$16.00	\$8.00
ACTIVITY FEE:											
Student Union	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Union Construction	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
Student Health	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$70.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Yearbook	\$0.00	\$31.00	\$31.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Student Government Association	\$26.50	\$26.50	\$53.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ACTIVITY FEE	\$116.50	\$147.50	\$264.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
TOTAL LA RESIDENT	\$5,498.00	\$5,532.25	\$11,030.25	\$4,893.00	\$4,303.75	\$3,686.75	\$3,092.00	\$2,490.25	\$1,845.25	\$1,333.75	\$694.25
Non LA Resident Fee	\$5,556.25	\$5,557.75	\$11,114.00	\$4,941.25	\$4,325.00	\$3,702.25	\$3,087.25	\$2,469.00	\$1,852.25	\$1238.75	\$620.75
TOTAL NON LA RESIDENT	\$11,054.25	\$11,090.00	\$22,144.25	\$9,834.25	\$8,628.75	\$7,389.00	\$6,179.25	\$4,959.25	\$3,697.50	\$2,572.50	\$1,315.00
SUMMER 2021								•	•		
ENROLLMENT HOURS	6 or more	5	4	3	2	1					
Tuition	\$2,736.00	\$2,281.50	\$1,825.75	\$1,366.00	\$993.25	\$555.25					
Technology Fee (1)	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$5.00					
Lab and Supplies Fee	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$33.00	\$25.00	\$17.00	\$8.00					
Academic Excellence Fee (2)	\$60.00	\$50.00	\$40.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$10.00					
Operational Fee	\$37.00	\$31.00	\$25.00	\$19.00	\$12.00	\$6.00					
ACTIVITY FEE:											
Student Union	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Union Construction	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
Student Health	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
TOTAL ACTIVITY FEE	\$35.50	\$17.50	\$17.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00					
TOTAL LA RESIDENT	\$2,948.50	\$2,447.00	\$1,961.25	\$1,455.00	\$1052.25	\$584.25					
Non LA Resident Fee	\$2,825.75	\$2,359.00	\$1,885.75	\$1414.50	\$946.75	\$475.00					
TOTAL NON LA RESIDENT	\$5,774.25	\$4,806.00	\$3,847.00	\$2,869.50	\$1,999.00	\$1059.25					

(1) Technology Fee is \$5.00 per credit hour up to 15 hours.

(2) Academic Excellence Fee is \$10.00 per credit hour up to 12 hours.

Fees as of July 1, 2020 (subject to change)